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4
20:00

2814 m
6.984 

Flach

Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
2814

Box: 5
ML: 15,0

63.50

Parramount
10j. b W (Mount Nelson - Queen Soraya)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: Andrew Fox-Pitt

Rob Hornby

15.01 Chelmsford City 7 61.7 2676 4.449 7,5 Jack Doughty Relocal, Carlton, Pleasant Man
19.12 Ascot 6 77.1 3161 8.265 23,0 Daire James McConvill Dance And Glance, All In You, Let It Rain
29.11 Doncaster 2 76.2 3336 4.066 7,5 Daire James McConvill Le Yacht, Klitschko
08.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.9 2815 4.972 12,0 Jack Doughty Artisan Dancer, Aajej, Francesco Baracca
04.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 2815 4.972 5,5 Jack Doughty Roaring Legend, Wonder, Optician

2
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

63.00

One Cool Dreamer
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Araminte)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: The Maple Street Partnership

Rossa Ryan

17.12 Kempton 8 64.4 2413 4.187 17,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Westcombe, Fiddlers Green, Bownder
11.11 Hereford 5 72.6 3267 3.248 12,0 Thomas Bellamy Across Earth, Graecia, Renoir
10.10 Kempton 4 62.6 2413 4.187 9,5 Rossa Ryan John T, Kingmaker, Zarakerjack
17.07 Epsom 3 66.2 2420 4.967 5,5 Becky Smith Gordon Grey, Pride Of Nepal
21.06 Bangor-On-Dee 2 68.5 3351 4.753 5,5 Thomas Bellamy Solent Gateway, Granny B

3
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

63.00

Prince Quattro
7j. b W (Notnowcato - Hillview Chloe)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Ursa Major Ltd & Hicky Parm

Mason Paetel

27.01 Wolverhampton 3 65.3 2815 3.140 4,3 Mason Paetel Himself, Billy Bathgate
22.01 Southwell 1 61.2 2836 3.716 13,0 Mason Paetel Arc Zoosve, Fleur De Mer
12.01 Lingfield 3 62.6 3172 3.716 4,0 P Cosgrave Nunc Est Bibendum, Young Endless
29.12 Newcastle 8 62.1 2504 3.716 5,0 P Cosgrave Damascus Steel, Alfred Spero, Royal Blaze
16.12 Newcastle 2 59.0 3270 3.716 3,7 Cieren Fallon Weddell Sea, Cosmic Soul

4
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

61.20

Word Of Mouth
4j. br S (Wootton Bassett - Vivid Diamond)

Trainer: J Ferguson
Besitzer: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Daniel Muscutt

23.01 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 2461 3.716 8,5 Jonny Peate Cardinal Point, Hackney Diamonds
20.12 Newcastle 7 62.6 2050 3.716 8,0 Daniel Muscutt Golspie, King Chaos, Dingwall
11.08 Kempton 4 59.4 2212 4.187 7,5 R Havlin Miss Wong, Solar Pass, Tempted
23.07 Leicester 6 58.5 2377 4.187 6,0 Daniel Muscutt Percy's Daydream, Cynthia, Timeless Char
26.06 Hamilton 2 60.8 2227 4.187 3,2 Callum Rodriguez Neoma, Pomme Pomme

5
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

61.20

Skycutter
8j. b W (Scissor Kick - Skysweeper)

Trainer: T Culhane & S Barclay
Besitzer: The French Connection

S Donohoe

17.01 Southwell 3 63.5 2427 3.768 3,2 S Donohoe Hackney Diamonds, Harlington
20.12 Wolverhampton 9 61.7 2461 3.716 23,0 S Donohoe Cannon Rock, Must Believe, Eupator
25.11 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 2461 3.716 41,0 S Donohoe I'd Go Maniac, Lightning Touch, Moon Snipe
07.11 Newcastle 7 61.2 2504 4.972 101,0 Rowan Scott Bahadur, Winter Flower, Machete
17.10 Haydock 7 61.7 2816 7.851 126,0 Rowan Scott Gnomon, Contacto, Coedana

6
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.30

Further Measure
9j. b W (English Channel - Price Tag)

Trainer: M Murphy
Besitzer: Denise Tibbett

S D Bowen

22.01 Southwell 4 59.9 2836 3.716 23,0 Callum Shepherd Prince Quattro, Arc Zoosve, Fleur De Mer
11.12 Chelmsford City 4 68.5 2816 4.470 11,0 Lewis Kent Captain Robert, Cardinal Point, Daaris
02.12 Lingfield 4 64.4 3172 3.140 11,0 S D Bowen Nunc Est Bibendum, Captain Robert, Sapph
08.11 Wolverhampton 6 56.2 2815 4.972 51,0 Marco Ghiani Artisan Dancer, Aajej, Francesco Baracca
21.08 Newcastle 12 58.5 3270 18.039 81,0 J Mitchell Sax Appeal, Synergism, Zealandia

7
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.90

Hill Station
7j. b W (Born To Sea - Fulani's)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Mark Albon & Partner

Hollie Doyle

06.01 Wolverhampton 5 57.6 3328 3.716 34,0 Marco Ghiani Appier, Circuit Breaker, Bashful Boy
01.12 Plumpton U 72.1 3196 3.829 9,0 Luke Scott Low Expectations, Inferno Sacree, Thankyo
17.11 Plumpton 2 69.9 3196 5.281 5,5 Luke Scott Birthday Angel, Premier
22.09 Fontwell 2 73.9 3568 3.248 4,3 Luke Scott Jorebel, Path Of Stars
06.09 Stratford 1 69.4 3283 4.568 9,0 Luke Scott Basilette, Lady Caro

8
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

59.00

Captain Robert
4j. b H (Indian Haven - Wannabe Special)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: Suzi Prichard-Jones

George Wood

11.12 Chelmsford City 1 63.0 2816 4.470 2,3 Paul Hainey Cardinal Point, Daaris
02.12 Lingfield 2 58.5 3172 3.140 9,0 Rossa Ryan Nunc Est Bibendum, Sapphire Sirocco
30.10 Southwell 2 57.6 2836 3.140 3,7 George Wood Fornido, Nunc Est Bibendum
09.10 Bath 10 59.0 3442 3.454 13,0 George Wood Rupert The Prince, Smith, Golden Flame
11.09 Newcastle 7 60.3 3270 3.245 4,0 Jack Doughty Quercus Robur, Edwardtheninth, Belaya Riv

9
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

58.10

Maywedance
4j. b S (Mehmas - Struck By The Moon)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Willy Twiston-Davies

Luke Morris

22.01 Newcastle 4 61.2 2504 3.140 5,0 L Morris Time Turner, Bouboule, Annandale
20.12 Wolverhampton 9 60.8 1906 3.140 7,5 H Crouch Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget, Seraphic
03.11 Kempton 1 57.6 2413 3.140 7,5 K T O'Neill Ricardo Phillips
06.10 Wolverhampton 11 60.8 1739 3.245 26,0 K T O'Neill Warm Glow, Amber Honey, Strobelight
16.09 Wolverhampton 11 59.0 1906 3.245 19,0 K T O'Neill Stipulation, Harryella, Masqool

10
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.60

Billy Bathgate
10j. ch W (New Approach - Bustling)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: T Cox

Rowan Scott

27.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 2815 3.140 7,5 Rowan Scott Himself, Prince Quattro
23.01 Southwell 4 61.7 3312 3.140 17,0 D Nolan Cosmic Soul, Tuba, Slack Alice
13.01 Newcastle 3 61.7 3270 3.140 3,7 P J McDonald Tarbat Ness, Dollar's Dream
29.12 Newcastle 5 58.1 2504 3.716 23,0 Rowan Scott Damascus Steel, Alfred Spero, Royal Blaze
16.12 Newcastle 5 55.8 3270 3.716 15,0 Rowan Scott Weddell Sea, Prince Quattro, Cosmic Soul

Ergebnis: Quoten:


